Name

Brian Simmons
Barbara Taylor
Joan Elmore
Jim Cooper
Elbert Shifflett
Shannon Foster
Dennis Wilson
Sue Snyder
Ron Taylor
Mike Myers
Fay Myers
Allen Withrow
Paul Jennings
Shelly Martinez
Dan Watson
Bobby White
Scott Sawyer
Ronnie Boyd
Marlene Ray
Maxine Griffith
Barbara Carson
Ron LeGrand
Robert Koontz
JoAnn Stanford
Ellen Perry
Patricia Pertuit
Jerry Dean

Dalton Rakestraw

Doris Heiden
Larry Pertuit

(** Through 2025)

Horseshoe Tour Hall Of Fame Members

State
Vermont
South Carolina
Tennessee
Tennessee
Maryland
Virginia
Pennsylvania
Indiana
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
West Virginia
South Carolina
Massachusetts
Alabama
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee
Ohio
Missouri
South Carolina
Tennessee
New York
Louisiana
Maryland
California
Texas
Louisiana

Player/Orgainzer

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Organizer
Organizer
Organizer
Player
Player
Player
Player
Organizer
Organizer
Organizer
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Points
27454
43501
38629
28823
19363
15781
20773
12622
N/A
N/A
N/A
18719
22263
25754
27612
N/A
N/A
N/A
24696
20834
14016
15565
14265
16014
13258
16039
14165
12955
12909
14256

Location
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC
Florence, SC

Morgan City, LA
Morgan City, LA
Morgan City, LA
Morgan City, LA
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC
Newberry, SC

Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2021
2021
2021
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026

(3 Time)
(3 Time)
(2 Time)

(2 Time)
(2 Time)



