

## Horseshoe Tour Hall Of Fame Members

<u>Name</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Player/Orgainzer</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Year</u>
Brian Simmons	Vermont	Player	27454	Florence, SC	2017
Barbara Taylor	South Carolina	Player	43501	Florence, SC	2017
Joan Elmore	Tennessee	Player	38629	Florence, SC	2017
Jim Cooper	Tennessee	Player	28823	Florence, SC	2017
Elbert Shifflett	Maryland	Player	19363	Florence, SC	2017
Shannon Foster	Virginia	Player	15781	Florence, SC	2017
Dennis Wilson	Pennsylvania	Player	20773	Florence, SC	2017
Sue Snyder	Indiana	Player	12622	Florence, SC	2017
Ron Taylor	South Carolina	Organizer	N/A	Florence, SC	2017
Mike Myers	South Carolina	Organizer	N/A	Florence, SC	2017
Fay Myers	South Carolina	Organizer	N/A	Florence, SC	2017
Allen Withrow	West Virginia	Player	18719	Morgan City, LA	2018
Paul Jennings	South Carolina	Player	22263	Morgan City, LA	2018
Shelly Martinez	Massachusetts	Player	25754	Morgan City, LA	2018
Dan Watson	Alabama	Player	27612	Morgan City, LA	2018
Bobby White	Pennsylvania	Organizer	N/A	Newberry, SC	2021
Scott Sawyer	South Carolina	Organizer	N/A	Newberry, SC	2021
Ronnie Boyd	Tennessee	Organizer	N/A	Newberry, SC	2021
Marlene Ray	Tennessee	Player	24696	Newberry, SC	2023
Maxine Griffith	Tennessee	Player	20834	Newberry, SC	2024
Barbara Carson	Ohio	Player	14016	Newberry, SC	2024
Ron LeGrand	Missouri	Player	15565	Newberry, SC	2025
Robert Koontz	South Carolina	Player	14265	Newberry, SC	2025
JoAnn Stanford	Tennessee	Player	16014	Newberry, SC	2025
Ellen Perry	New York	Player	13258	Newberry, SC	2025
Patricia Pertuit	Louisiana	Player	16039	Newberry, SC	2025
Jerry Dean	Maryland	Player	14165	Newberry, SC	2025
Dalton Rakestraw	California	Player	12955	Newberry, SC	2025
Doris Heiden	Texas	Player	12909	Newberry, SC	2026
Larry Pertuit	Louisiana	Player	14256	Newberry, SC	2026

(\*\* Through 2025)